

NOTIFICATION

Sindh Bank Limited, operating currently with a network of 330 online branches in 169 cities across the country, would like to invite Electronic bids(E-bids) on EPADS (E-PAK Acquisition & Disposal System) from bidders who are on Active list of Tax Payer of FBR/SRB (whichever is applicable) under SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended up to Date) for:

RENOVATION WORKS- Satgarah Branch (Relocation)

► Tender Ref No: SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/1417/2024 ► Tender Publish Start Date: 20/01/2025

- Bidding Procedure: Single Stage One Envelope
- ► E-Tender Submission Date & Time:04/02/2025 up to 1000 Hrs.

Requirement: 1
Rid Convitus 20/

► E-Tender Opening Date & Time: 04/02/2025 at 1030 Hrs.

► Bid Security: 2%

E-Bid should be submitted through EPADS only. Manual Bids shall not be received. Interested bidders are required to register themselves on the EPADS System at the link https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pk/#/supplier/registration for submission of electronic bids.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Bidding documents can be download from Sindh Bank Ltd website (www.sindhbank.com.pk) or SPPRA EPADS website https://portalsindh.eprocure.gov.pk/#/
- Sindh Bank Ltd reserves the right to reject any/bids under the relevant provision of SPP Rules 2010.
- > In case of undesirable circumstances on submission/opening date & time or if Government declares Holiday, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same time & venue.
- In case of any difficulty, prospective bidders may contact the EPADS Helpline 051-111-137-237 during working days/hours.
- > 2% of the *(Grand Total Amount) will be submitted as bid security in shape of Pay Order /Bank Guarantee in favor of Sindh Bank Ltd at the below mentioned address with the title of Tender Name & Reference Number duly mentioned on envelop.

ADDRESS FOR SUBMISSION OF BID SECURITY

Administration Division. Sindh Bank Limited, Head Office, B-2 Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan Office: (92-21) 35829320/403, Fax: (92-21) 35870543

E-mail: tenderdept@sindhbankltd.com, Websites: www.sindhbank.com.pk & https://portalsindh.eprocure.gov.pk

Note: The likely expense expected to incur in respect of RENOVATION WORKS- Satgarah Branch (Relocation) will be less than 3 million, so the notification will be hoisted on Sindh Bank Limited and SPPRA Websites only.